



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 542/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38368/2025

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT,

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Jain & Mr. Pritam Kumar
Singh, Proxy Counsels.

versus

SMT. SONIA GANDHI @ EDVIGE ALBINA ANTONIA MAINO
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

1. The learned proxy counsels state that both parties have requested that the matter may be adjourned for 27.07.2026.
2. Since the lawyers are abstaining from work today, at request, list on 27.07.2026 at 2:30 pm.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 25, 2026/VS